

## INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS BID-OUT (1st Quarter, 2013)

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	003257-2013-01	Completion of Multi-Purpose Bldg	PISTON, Queborac Resettlement Site	Bagumbayan Sur	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	1,258,799.73	1,261,800.00	03/04/2013	75
2	003183-2013-01	Covered Court	Bgy. Hall	Liboton	Beljun Const. & Engineering	Ms. Evelyn Pabico, Sto. Nino Zone 6, Abella, Naga City	2,313,145.69	2,318,300.00	03/04/2013	90
3	003285-2013-01	Road Concreting	Lukban St., Mariano Village	Balatas	WSR Enterprises	Mr. Wilfredo S. Rey, 19A Dao St., Mariano Village subd., Naga City	220,457.00	225,000.00	03/04/2013	30
4	003331-2012-01	Drainage(CHB Box Type)	Calauag & Capilihan St.,	Calauag	Hi-Tone Const. & Dev't. Corp.	Mr. Edgar Acosta, Satellite Market, Legazpi City	2,204,100.00	2,214,200.00	03/04/2013	90
5	003503-2013-01	Drainage Rehabilitation	Onyx St.	Calauag	A. D. Construction	Ms. Aida C. Dumawal, Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	2,510,474.77	2,517,600.00	03/04/2013	105
6	003461-2013-01	Concrete Topping	Argentina St., Calauag (Beside Alano's Residence)	Calauag	A. D. Construction	Ms. Aida C. Dumawal, Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	367,446.23	372,300.00	03/04/2013	20
7	003422-2013-01	Drainage	Zone 1 B	Cararayan	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	144,084.00	144,700.00	03/04/2013	30
8	003393-2013-01	Community M-P Bldg.	Zone 2	Carolina	Uni Construction	Ms. Teresa V. De Velez, Sto. Niño St., Villa Sorabella Subd., Con. Grande, Naga City	1,536,707.56	1,543,100.00	03/04/2013	75
9	003526-2013-01	Barangay Hall		Concepcion Grande	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma R. Reyes 4th St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	1,301,933.52	1,304,900.00	03/04/2013	90
10	003309-2013-01	Drainage	Zone 6	Igualdad	Rola Construction	Atty. Florencio R. Rosales, 22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	260,500.00	263,000.00	03/04/2013	45

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
11	003396-2012-01	Concrete Topping	Villa Grande Homes	Concepcion Grande	Hi-Tone Const. & Dev't. Corp.	Mr. Edgar Acosta, Satellite Market, Legazpi City	1,529,757.60	1,539,600.00	03/04/2013	75
12		Rehabilitation of Balatas-Cararayan-Del Rosario Road (Phase IV)		Cararayan	Rola Construction	Atty. Florencio R. Rosales, 22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	1,338,428.61	1,343,595.14	03/04/2013	90
13	003354-2013-01	Open Drainage and Re-blocking of Road	Clidoro St., Z-4 Doña Clara Village	Concepcion Pequeña	St. Bernardine Construction & Ent.	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, San Felipe, Naga City	248,709.88	250,600.00	03/04/2013	45
14	003356-2013-01	Road Reblocking	B. Resta Street & Z-4 Doña Clara Village	Concepcion Pequeña	St. Bernardine Construction & Ent.	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, San Felipe, Naga City	244,449.88	246,000.00	03/04/2013	20
15		Rehabilitation of Abella Street		Abella	E. Garcia Construction Corp.	Ms. Elizabeth G. del Castillo, 2/F Viva Homes Ideas Bldg., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	1,361,945.54	1,369,292.64	03/04/2013	90
16	003194-2013-01	Improvement of Metro PESO Office	Naga City Hall Compd.	Concepcion Pequeña	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores U. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	270,699.00	290,700.00	03/04/2013	60
17	000742-2013-01	Road Concreting	Green Acres Subd.	Concepcion Pequeña	Rola Construction	Atty. Florencio R. Rosales, 22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	323,081.90	325,600.00	03/04/2013	45
18	003287-2013-01	Cross Drainage	Green Acres, Concepcion Pequeña	Concepcion Pequeña	Rola Construction	Atty. Florencio R. Rosales, 22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	674,280.08	676,200.00	03/04/2013	60
19	003288-2013-01	Cross Drainage	Villa Virginia	Concepcion Pequeña	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	653,199.20	656,200.00	03/04/2013	60
20	003283-2013-01	Revetment	Side of Pelonio Residence	Dayangdang	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores U. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	741,260.82	752,300.00	03/04/2013	120
21	003282-2012-01	M-P Building	Canda St.	Concepcion Pequeña	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores U. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	638,100.00	648,100.00	03/04/2013	75

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
22		Road Concreting	Balatas Resettlement Sites	Balatas	CPR Const. and Supply	Mr. Jose V. Magat, Manzanilla St., Basud, Polangui, Albay	848,699.34	854,000.00	03/04/2013	45
23	003228-2013-01	Concrete Topping, Drainage Cover and Pathwalk	Z-1, Z-3, Z-4, Z-5 & Z-6B, Igualdad	Igualdad	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	353,797.67	356,300.00	03/04/2013	60
24	003181-2013-01	M-P Bldg.	Bgy. Hall	Igualdad	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	1,632,399.15	1,638,400.00	03/04/2013	90
25	003534-2013-01	Road Concreting	Z-1, Sitio Abrigo	Pacol	AE Belleza Builders	Ms. Elizabeth Belleza, 102 Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Cam. Sur	903,620.00	906,800.00	03/04/2013	45
26	003236-2013-01	Footbridge with Railings and Pathwalk	Zone- 2	Pacol	A. D. Construction	Ms. Aida C. Dumawal, Narra St., Liboton, Naga City	350,161.17	354,200.00	03/04/2013	75
27	003233-2013-01	Road Concreting	Boystown, back of Hacienda, Zone 1	Pacol	Giant Dragon Builders	Ms. Sarah Lauren Aguilar, Mayon St., Naga City	945,981.50	949,000.00	03/04/2013	45
28	003259-2013-01	Drainage	Lower Urban Poor	Pacol	St. Bernardine Construction & Ent.	Ms. Gemma P. Labordo, Mayon St., Tinago, Naga City	174,500.44	175,800.00	03/04/2013	45
29	003561-2013-01	Pathway and Lined Canal	Lower UP Z-1 and Green Valley Subd. Lower B	Pacol	AE Belleza Builders	Ms. Elizabeth Belleza, 102 Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Cam. Sur	257,520.60	258,900.00	03/04/2013	28'
30	003301-2013-01	Road Concreting and Cross Drainage	Bagong Sirang	San Felipe	Grand Summit Enterprise	Mr. Joseph Jacques Baldoza, CBD Bus Terminal, Traingulo, NC	547,005.00	550,400.00	03/04/2013	75
31	003307-2013-01	Basketball Court	Homeowner's	San Felipe	AE Belleza Builders	Ms. Elizabeth Belleza, 102 Sto. Tomas, Magarao, Cam. Sur	151,061.40	152,200.00	03/04/2013	30
32	003237-2013-01	M-P Building	Jolly Neighbor's Resettlement Site	Sta. Cruz	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	278,247.51	279,300.00	03/04/2013	45

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
33	003289-2013-01	Repair of HELP Center School Bldg.	San Quintin St., Mayon Ave.	Tinago	HRB Const.	Ms. Haide R. Baylon Manubay Subd., Bag. Sur, Naga City	345,059.57	351,600.00	03/04/2013	45
34	003290-2013-01	Concrete Topping	Covered Court, Bgy. Hall	Triangulo	Grand Summit Enterprise	Mr. Joseph Jacques Baldoza, CBD Bus Terminal, Traingulo, NC	242,000.00	244,300.00	03/04/2013	20
35	003543-2013-01	2-Storey 4 Classroom School Bldg.	Concepcion Grande E/S	Concepcion Grande	Edrox Const.	Ms. Rosario C. Roxas, Concepcion Grande, Naga City	4,625,708.25	4,636,600.00	03/04/2013	90
36	003378-2013-01	Road Concreting	Yakal and Makopa Street	Liboton	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	1,459,139.00	1,462,700.00	03/04/2013	45
37	003541-2013-01	Renovation/ Expansion of Sangguniang Panlungsod	2/F Floor City Hall Bldg.,	Concepcion Pequeña	E. Garcia Construction Corp.	Ms. Elizabeth G. del Castillo, 2/F Viva Homes Ideas Bldg., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	4,488,894.01	4,497,800.00	03/04/2013	90
38	003597-2013-01	Road Concreting	Queborac Resettlement Site	Bagumbayan Sur	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	459,484.50	462,300.00	03/04/2013	45
39	003558-2013-01	Completion of Concrete Road	Zone 2, Happy Homes	Con. Pequena	Rola Construction	Atty. Florencio R. Rosales, 22 Lomeda Subd., San Felipe	740,972.80	747,000.00	03/04/2013	30
40	003607-2013-01	Elevated Pathwalk	Relocation Site, Del Rosario	Relocation Site, Del Rosario	S & RV Const.	Ms. Susan R. Velasco San Felipe, Naga City	205,195.00	206,000.00	03/04/2013	45
41	003224-2013-01	Drainage	Jolly Neighbors	Sta. Cruz	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	494,487.74	495,700.00	03/04/2013	60
42	003461-2013-01	Multi-purpose Bldg	Pacol Resettlement Project	Bgy. Pacol	AB Opeña Builders	Engr. Andrew B Opeña 4th St., Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga City	298,842.06	304,300.00	03/04/2013	90
43	003576-2013-01	Road Concreting & Re-topping	Zone 6, Sto. Niño & z-7 San Francisco	Abella	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores Q. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	471,699.92	4,784,700.00	03/04/2013	25

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
44	003202-2013-01	Earthfill of People's Center	Abella	Abella	Giant Dragon Builders	Ms. Sarah Lauren Aguilar, Mayon St., Naga City	252,462.00	254,800.00	03/04/2013	60
45	002877-2013-01	Walkbridge	Bgy. Hall to Nutrition Center	Abella	S & RV Const.	Ms. Susan R. Velasco San Felipe, Naga City	198,845.00	199,300.00	03/04/2013	30
46	003380-2013-01	Road Concreting	Zone 4	Bagumbayan Norte	HRB Const.	Ms. Haide R. Baylon Manubay Subd., Bag. Sur, Naga City	188,250.00	189,000.00	03/04/2013	30
47	003571-2013-01	M-P Hall	Jacob Putol	Bagumbayan Sur	HRB Const.	Ms. Haide R. Baylon Manubay Subd., Bag. Sur, Naga City	275,488.00	276,400.00	03/04/2013	60
48	003586-2013-01	Re-topping of Concrete Road & Drainage	Zone 3 (near Bondoc's Residence)	Balatas	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores Q. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	380,277.52	394,100.00	03/04/2013	30
49	003557-2013-01	Movable Tanod Outpost	Maogma Village	Balatas	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	95,392.00	95,800.00	03/04/2013	30
50	003559-2013-01	Basketball Court	Maogma Village	Balatas	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma R. Reyes 4th St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	151,687.37	152,200.00	03/04/2013	30
51	003334-2013-01	Earthfilling of Road Opening	Tambis St. (near NCSH)	Balatas	Giant Dragon Builders	Ms. Sarah Lauren Aguilar, Mayon St., Naga City	309,493.00	311,800.00	03/04/2013	20
52	003588-2013-01	Welcome Arc	Filo ville	Calauag	AB Opeña Builders	Engr. Andrew B Opeña 4th St., Parkview Village, San Felipe, Naga City	248,808.34	249,000.00	03/04/2013	45
53	003580-2013-01	Stage	z-3, Salunguigui	Cararayan	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	245,573.32	248,400.00	03/04/2013	45
54	003583-2013-01	Road Concreting	z-7 San Rafael	Cararayan	XOZ Builders	Ms. Ma. Teresa Orpia, Progress Homes Subd., Canaman, Camarines Sur	752,004.72	754,900.00	03/04/2013	30

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
55	003575-2013-01	Rip-rap and Concrete Topping	St. Joseph, Zone 1	Carolina	Romanjo Const.	Ms. Rosalie Catarman, Mango St., Mariano Subd., Naga City	308,252.00	309,700.00	03/04/2013	21
56	003565-2013-01	Road Concreting & Covered Drainage	3 <sup>rd</sup> St.	Con. Pequena	HRB Const.	Ms. Haide R. Baylon Manubay Subd., Bag. Sur, Naga City	697,226.00	699,200.00	03/04/2013	40
57	003604-2013-01	Padyak/Trimobile Station	Spring Valley Resort	Del Rosario	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	166,448.94	166,900.00	03/04/2013	30
58	003606-2013-01	Concrete Topping of Basketball Court	Back of Tanod Outpost & Nutrition Center	Del Rosario	Hexagram Builders	Ms. Emma R. Reyes 4th St., Concepcion Grande, Naga City	181,685.13	182,300.00	03/04/2013	20
59	003603-2013-01	Concrete Topping	Z-3 & Z-6	Mabulo	Renbee Construction	Mr. Renato B. Bechayda, Phase 2 San Vicente, Canaman, Cam. Sur	369,628.04	370,100.00	03/04/2013	45
60	003572-2013-01	Road Concreting	Camachili St.	Panicuason	MDQR Construction	Ms. Ma. Dolores U. Relucio, 13 Queborac Drive, Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City	326,799.79	338,300.00	03/04/2013	21
61	003492-2013-01	Road Concreting (Half Lane)	Z-1 (near PUC)	Panicuason	Giant Dragon Builders	Ms. Sarah Lauren Aguilar, Mayon St., Naga City	393,393.50	395,600.00	03/04/2013	45
62	003493-2013-01	Road Concreting	Zone- 6 (near Brago & Briones Res. To Solar Drier)	Panicuason	Giant Dragon Builders	Ms. Sarah Lauren Aguilar, Mayon St., Naga City	260,483.50	262,500.00	03/04/2013	25
63	003496-2013-01	Road Concreting	Zone 7	Panicuason	WSR Enterprises	Mr. Wilfredo S. Rey, 19A Dao St., Mariano Village subd., Naga City	310,760.00	313,200.00	03/04/2013	30
64	003590-2013-01	Improvement of Drainage	Mr. Villanueva Ave. To Cor. Sto. Nino to Jacob St.	Peñafrancia	WSR Enterprises	Mr. Wilfredo S. Rey, 19A Dao St., Mariano Village subd., Naga City	299,000.00	300,900.00	03/04/2013	30
65	003581-2013-01	Fencing and Concrete Benches	z-6, Sitio Masipag	San Isidro	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	414,490.87	419,600.00	03/04/2013	45

No.	Project Ref. Number	Name of Project	Location	Barangay	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	A B C	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
66	003584-2013-01	Day Care Center (6 x 8)	z-6, Sitio Masipag	San Isidro	Mary Curt Builders and Const. Supply	Mr. Stephen F. Torres, St. Paul Subd., Palestina, Pili, Cam. Sur	513,019.25	517,600.00	03/04/2013	60
67	003579-2013-01	Sangguniang Kabataan Office	2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Tinago Bgy. Hall	Tinago	Beamar Construction & Supply	Mr. Benjie Amaro, Panganiban Drive, Naga City	598,891.27	600,500.00	03/04/2013	75
68	003585-2013-01	Day Care Center (6 x 8)	Seed Montessori	Tinago	Beamar Construction & Supply	Mr. Benjie Amaro, Panganiban Drive, Naga City	526,467.43	528,500.00	03/04/2013	60
69	003605-2013-01	Stage (Phase I)	Bgy. Hall,	Triangulo	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	233,192.78	235,000.00	03/04/2013	45
70	003595-2013-01	Improvement of Drainage and Sidewalk	Everlasting St. (NICC) to CBD II	Triangulo	Partido Const. & Supply	Engr. Abner Ferrer, Goa, Cam. Sur	498,936.46	501,800.00	03/04/2013	60
71	003596-2013-01	Open Drainage	Zone 3	Triangulo	MRP Merchandising	Ms. Mila Penilla, Tabuco, Naga City	197,299.29	198,900.00	03/04/2013	45
72	003598-2013-01	Earthfilling	Proposed Employees Housing	Del Rosario	EPL General Const. & Supply	Ms. Elena P. Lo, Zone 6, Del Rosario, Naga City	2,348,136.70	2,360,600.00	03/04/2013	45
73	003599-2013-01	Road Concreting	Proposed Employees Housing	Del Rosario	BRK Construction	Mr. Brigido P. Diaz, E. Angeles St., Naga City	621,974.19	624,100.00	03/04/2013	45
74	003568-2013-01	Drainage	Ateneo Ave. To Dimasalang St., Sta. Cruz	Sta. Cruz	EPL General Const. & Supply	Ms. Elena P. Lo, Zone 6, Del Rosario, Naga City	4,953,723.34	4,975,800.00	03/04/2013	135
75	003501-2012-01	Drainage	J. Hernandez St., UNC to Dimasalang	Igualdad	EPL General Const. & Supply	Ms. Elena P. Lo, Zone 6, Del Rosario, Naga City	4,152,726.62	4,180,900.00	03/04/2013	200
76	003500-2013-01	Drainage	P. Burgos St. & J. Hernandez St.	Sta. Cruz	J Marbela Construction	Engr. Jerry Luz, Magsaysay Avenue, Naga City	1,417,000.00	1,423,600.00	03/04/2013	100

